

September 18, 2023

Please find the following addendum to the below-mentioned QUOTE.

Addendum No.: 1

QUOTE#: 23-32-1

Project Name: Turnwood Dr & Kelly Dr Pipe Liner

QUOTE Due Date: Thursday, September 21, 2023

GENERAL INFORMATION:

1. Please remove Page # 5 and Page # 7 and replace them with Revised Page #5 and Revised Page #7 (Attached). Also, please note that the address has been revised to 133 Kelly Dr. in lieu of 113 Kelly Dr.

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. Revised Page #5.pdf
- 2. Revised Page #7.pdf

End of Addendum # 1

Revised

QUOTE REQUEST

FOR

Turnwood Dr & Kelly Dr Pipe Liner

PART I: OVERVIEW

1.1 Background

The parish requires a Contractor to improve roadways by repairing sinkholes and repairing the eroded pipe located at 503 Turnwood Drive (R03L155) Section 10 Township 7S Range 11E in Covington, Louisiana; 133 Kelly Drive (R08l005) Section 25 Township 8S Range 14E, in Slidell, Louisiana.

- 1.2 Definitions
- A. <u>Shall</u> The term "shall" denotes mandatory requirements.
- B. <u>Must</u> The term "must" denotes mandatory requirements.
- C. <u>May</u> The term "may" denotes an advisory or permissible action.
- D. <u>Should</u> The term "should" denotes a desirable action.
- E. <u>Contractor</u> A Respondent who contracts with the Parish.
- F. Parish St. Tammany Parish Government.

G. <u>Discussions-</u> For the purposes of this Quote Request, a formal, structured means of conducting written or oral communications/presentations with responsible Respondents who submit quotes in response to this Quote Request.

H. <u>Quote Request</u> – The Quote Request and any attachments and amendments thereto.

I. <u>Respondent</u> – Person or entity responding to this Quote Request.

J. <u>Agreement</u> – A contract between the Contractor and the Parish.

1.3	Schedule of Events	Date	<u>Time (CT)</u>
Quote Due Date		September 21, 2023	2:00 PM CST
Inquiry Deadline		September 14, 2023	2:00 PM CST
Contract Initiation		TBD	

Revised

PART II: SCOPE OF WORK/SERVICES

2.1 Scope of Work/Services

The Contractor must provide all adequate and competent labor, equipment, tools, testing, and materials necessary to improve roadways by repairing sinkholes and repairing the eroded pipe located at 503 Turnwood Drive (R03L155) Section 10 Township 7S Range 11E in Covington, Louisiana; 133 Kelly Drive (R08I005) Section 25 Township 8S Range 14E in Slidell, Louisiana.

The time period for completion of the project is sixty (60) calendar days from issuance of the Notice to Proceed by the Parish.

Any work that may be reasonably inferred from the specifications or drawings as being required to produce the intended result shall be supplied whether or not it is specifically called for. Work, materials or equipment described herein which so applied to this project are covered by a well-known technical meaning or specification shall be deemed to be governed by such recognized standards unless specifically excluded.

If the contractor <u>has not</u> done business with the Parish, the contractor should submit a <u>W-9</u> with their response.

2.2 Period of Agreement

The term of any contract resulting from this solicitation shall begin on the date of the Parish President's signature or approval in writing by the Parish President or designee. The contract shall terminate pursuant to the terms and conditions of section 5.30 herein, the terms and conditions of the contract, operation of law, as agreed between the parties, or upon satisfactory completion of all services and obligations described in the contract.

2.3 Price Schedule

Prices quoted by the Respondent shall be firm for the term of the contract.

2.4 Deliverables

The deliverables listed in this section are the minimum desired from the successful Respondent. Every Respondent should describe what deliverables will be provided per their quote and how the proposed deliverables will be provided.

2.5 Licensing Required

If the estimated cost of the work is \$50k or more a Contractor licensed by the State to do the type of work indicated in Section 2.1 may submit a quote. The Respondent's signature on the quote certifies that he holds an active license under the provisions of Chapter 24 of the Louisiana